WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1969

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO.

(By Mr. Jaskison, Mr. Prestant, and Mr. Brotherton)

PASSED January 17, 1969
In Effect Minity day from Passage

7

FILED IN THE OFFICE
1811 D. COCKEFELLER, IV
SECRETARY OF STATE

THIS DATE 1-23-69

ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 7

(By Mr. Jackson, Mr. President, and Mr. Brotherton)

[Passed January 17, 1969; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to repeal sections nineteen, twenty, twenty-one and twenty-two, article three, chapter twenty-eight of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended; and to repeal article six, chapter forty-eight of said code, relating to the binding out of girls committed to the state industrial home for girls as apprentices and relating to minors as apprentices.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

- §1. Repeal of sections relating to binding out girls committed to the state industrial home for girls as apprentices.
 - 1 Sections nineteen, twenty, twenty-one and twenty-two,
 - 2 article three, chapter twenty-eight of the code of West

- 3 Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
- 4 amended, are hereby repealed.
- §2. Repeal of article relating to apprentices.
 - 1 Article six, chapter forty-eight of the code of West Vir-
 - 2 ginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended,
 - 3 is hereby repealed.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee

Chairman House Committee

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the Senate.

To take effect 90 days from passage.

Clerk of the Senate

Clerk of the House of Delegates

President of the Senate

Speaker House of Delegates

The within approved this the 2/st day of January, 1969.

Arch a. Shaare Jo

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

Time 1/21/69 Time 3:05 g.M. RECEIVED

JAN 23 4 15 PM '89

SECRETARY OF STATE STATE OF LEST VIRGINIA